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GREGORY BELCHER S ANN WHIRRET 3 MAY 1993

HUSBAND: Gregory Belcher^
Born: circa 1552

Marr: 10 Oct 1574

Died: 1621

Eng

Hatton, Warwickshire, Eng^
Lichfield, Warwickshire, Eng

1897

787

WIFE: Alice Whirre-b^
Born: circa 1555

Died: 1619

1898

Eng

Lichfield, Warwickshire, Eng

CHILDREN (X = ancestor of preparer)

Name: Thomas Belcher^
Born: circa 1577

Marr: circa 1600

Warwickshire, Eng
Warwickshire, Eng

1899

788

1900

REFERENCES

^Gilbert Family.

-Poss. parents of Thomas. Gilbert Family.

'Poss. parents od Gregory. Gilbert Family.

Prepared by: Raymond James Porter
Rel. to husband: llG-GrandSon Rel. to wife: llG-GrandSon



GREGORY BELCHER fi CATHERINE S MAY 1993

HUSBAND: Gregory Belcher

Born: 30 Mar 1606

Marr: circa 1628

Died: 21 Jun 1659

Died2: 1675^
Father: Thomas Belcher

Mother:

Wardend, Aston, Warwickshire, Eng^
Warwickshire, Eng^
Braintree, Norfolk Co, MA^

1901

789

1899

1900

WIFE: Catherine —

Born:

Died: 1680

Prob: 20 Jul 1680

Eng

Braintree, Norfolk Co, MA

1902

CHILDREN (X = ancestor of preparer)

Name: Gregory Belcher^
Born: circa 1629 Warwickshire, Eng^
Occ: Mariner

Name: Josiah Belcher^
Born: circa 1631

Marr: 3 Mar 1654/5
To: Ranis Rainsford^

Died: 3 Apr 1683^

Warwickshire, Eng^

Name: Elizabeth Belcher^
Born: circa 1632

Marr: circa 1651

To: Josiah Gilbert^
Died: 17 Oct 1682

Warwickshire, Eng
Braintree, Norfolk Co, MA

Hartford, Hartford Co, CT

Name: Moses Belcher^
Born: circa 1633 Warwickshire, Eng^

Ncune: John Belcher^
Born: circa 1635

Marr:

To: Sarah ^

Warwickshire, Eng^

Name: Samuel Belcher^
Born: 24 Aug 1637

Marr: 15 Dec 1663

To: Mary Billings^

Braintree, Norfolk Co, MA

Dorchester, Suffolk Co, MA

Prepared by: Raymond James Porter

Rel. to husband: 9G-GrandSon

1903

1904

790

1905

1866

770

1865

1906

1907

791

1908

1909

792

1910

Rel. to wife: 9G-GrandSon



/
GREGORY BELCHER S CATHERINE — .3 MAY 1993

HUSBAND: Gregory Belcher

WIFE: Catherine

CHILDREN (Continned)

7 Name: Mary Belcher^ 1911

F Born: 8 Jul 1639 Braintree, Norfolk

o
o

Marr: 19 Dec 1655 793

To: Alexander Marsh^ 1912

8 Name: Joseph Belcher^ 1913

M Born: 25 Dec 1641 Braintree, Norfolk

o
0

Marr: 794

To: Rebecca ——2 1914

REFERENCES

^Gilbert Family,

^Savage.

^Guess to keep in order.

^Dau. of Edward Rainsford. Savage.

^From age at death.

^Ae 52y.

^Gilbert Family.



/i
THOMAS BELCHER S « $ MAY. 1993

HUSBAND: Thomas Belcher^
Born: circa 1577

Marr: circa 1600

Father: Gregory Belcher

Mother: Alice Whirret

Warwickshire, Eng

Warwickshire, Eng^

1899

788

1897

1898

WIFE: ^
Born: circa 1579

1900

Eng

CHILDREN (X = ancestor of preparer)

Name: Gregory Belcher

Born: 30 Mar 1606

Marr: circa 1628

To: Catherine ^
Died: 21 Jun 1659

Died2: 1675^

Wardend, Aston, Warwickshire, Eng^
Warwickshire, Eng

Braintree, Norfolk Co, MA^

1901

789

1902

REFERENCES

^Gilbert Family.

2  /'Poss. parents Gregory. Gilbert Family.

'Savage.

Prepared by: Raymond James Porter

Rel. to husband: lOG-GrandSon Rel. to wife: lOG-GrandSon


