	Gregory Belcher ¹		189
	circa 1552	Eng	
Marr:	10 Oct 1574	Hatton, Warwickshire, Eng ²	78
Died:	1621	Lichfield, Warwickshire, Eng	
WIFE:	Alice Whirret1		189
Born:	circa 1555	Eng	
Died:	1619	Lichfield, Warwickshire, Eng	
CHILDREN	(X = ancestor of	preparer)	
1 No	me: Thomas Belche	r ¹	189
ו איי		Manual ababina Man	
	rn: circa 1577	Warwickshire, Eng	

REFERENCES

Prepared by: Raymond James Porter

Rel. to husband: 11G-GrandSon

Rel. to wife: 11G-GrandSon

1900

¹Gilbert Family.

²Poss. parents of Thomas. Gilbert Family.

³Poss. parents od Gregory. Gilbert Family.

	/		
GRE	GORY BELCHER & CATHERIN	IE 3 MAY 1993	1
	BAND: Gregory Belcher Born: 30 Mar 1606 Marr: circa 1628 Died: 21 Jun 1659 Died2: 1675 ¹	Wardend, Aston, Warwickshire, Eng ¹ Warwickshire, Eng ¹ Braintree, Norfolk Co, MA ²	1901 789
Fa	ther: Thomas Belcher other:		1899 1900
	WIFE: Catherine Born: Died: 1680 Prob: 20 Jul 1680	Eng Braintree, Norfolk Co, MA	1902
СНІ	LDREN (X = ancestor of	preparer)	
1 M	Name: Gregory Belche Born: circa 1629 Occ: Mariner	_	1903
2 M	Name: Josiah Belcher Born: circa 1631	.4 Warwickshire, Eng ⁵	1904
	Marr: 3 Mar 1654/5 To: Ranis Rainsfor Died: 3 Apr 1683 ⁶	rd ²	790 1905
3 F	Name: Elizabeth Belo Born: circa 1632	cher ¹ Warwickshire, Eng	1866
x	Marr: circa 1651 To: Josiah Gilbert Died: 17 Oct 1682	Braintree, Norfolk Co, MA	770 1865
4 M	Name: Moses Belcher ² Born: circa 1633	Warwickshire, Eng ³	1906
5 M	Name: John Belcher ² Born: circa 1635	Warwickshire, Eng ³	1907
	Marr: To: Sarah2		791 1908
6 М	Name: Samuel Belcher Born: 24 Aug 1637	.2 Braintree, Norfolk Co, MA	1909
	Marr: 15 Dec 1663 To: Mary Billings	Dorchester, Suffolk Co, MA	792 1910

Prepared by: Raymond James Porter

Rel. to husband: 9G-GrandSon

Rel. to wife: 9G-GrandSon

HUSBAND: Gregory Belcher
WIFE: Catherine -----

CHILDREN (Continued)

7 F	Name: Mary Belcher ² Born: 8 Jul 1639	Braintree, Norfolk Co, MA	1911
-		Braincree, Morrork Co, MA	-00
	Marr: 19 Dec 1655	•	793
	To: Alexander Marsh	2	1912
8 M	Name: Joseph Belcher ² Born: 25 Dec 1641	Braintree, Norfolk Co, MA	1913
		bidincies, Norioik Co, MA	
	Marr:		794
	To: Rebecca2		1914

REFERENCES

¹Gilbert Family.

²Savage.

 $^{^{3}\}text{Guess}$ to keep in order.

⁴Dau. of Edward Rainsford. Savage.

⁵From age at death.

⁶Ae 52y.

⁷Gilbert Family.

THOM	AS BELCHER &	3 MAY 1993	1
HUSF	AND: Thomas Belcher ¹		1899
F	orn: circa 1577	Warwickshire, Eng	
M	larr: circa 1600	Warwickshire, Eng ²	788
Fat	her: Gregory Belcher	•	1897
Mot	her: Alice Whirret		1898
V	IFE:1		1900
E	orn: circa 1579	Eng	
	DREN (X = ancestor of p		
		preparer)	1901
HII	DREN (X = ancestor of p	preparer)	1901
T I	DREN (X = ancestor of p	oreparer)	1901
1 M	DREN (X = ancestor of p Name: Gregory Belcher Born: 30 Mar 1606	reparer) Wardend, Aston, Warwickshire, Eng ¹	
CHII 1 M	DREN (X = ancestor of p Name: Gregory Belcher Born: 30 Mar 1606 Marr: circa 1628	reparer) Wardend, Aston, Warwickshire, Eng ¹	789

REFERENCES

¹Gilbert Family.

 $^{^2}$ Poss. parents of Gregory. Gilbert Family.

³savage.